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DISABLED FRIENDLY HOSPITAL WEBSITES

6505. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is speeding up the process of making the websites of its hospitals disabled-friendly; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT wise along with the funds allocated/spent for this purpose and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): Websites for the Hospitals are developed and maintained at their end only. However, MoHFW provides funding support to all the central government hospitals as part of their regular budgetary support which can be used by the Hospitals for developing disabled-friendly websites also.

(b): Not Applicable.

